
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1303

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19th December 2022

AVIATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT CENTER

1303.    DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Aviation Skill Development Centres have been established or proposed to be established in Maharashtra State or specially in Vidarbha region;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (GEN. (DR) V.

K. SINGH (RETD))

a) to (c) Yes Sir. The Aviation Skill Development Centres established in

Maharashtra including Vidarbha region are as follows:-


(i) Flying Training Organisations (FTOs) in Gondia (Vidarbha region) and Jalgaon.

(ii) Air Traffic Services Training Organization (ATSTO) at Gondia (Vidarbha region).

(iii) Aviation English Language Training Organisation / Testing Service Provider

(AELTO/TSO) at Gondia (Vidarbha region) and Chhatarpati Shivaji Mumbai

International Airport, Mumbai


In addition, there are 31 Aviation Skill Development Centres accredited with

Aerospace & Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC) in Maharshtra including 16

Aviation Skill Development Centres established in Vidarbha region. The list of these centres is at Annexure I.


Currently, there is no proposal with the Government to establish new Aviation

Skill Development Centres in Maharshtra.

******


ANNEXURE I


ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1303

DUE FOR ANSWER ON 19.12.2022

LIST OF AVIATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT CENTRES IN VIDARBHA REGION

ACCREDITED WITH AASSC

S.No TC ID Name Address

1 TC104854 SHRI SANT GADGE
MAHARAJ

MAHAVIDYALAY

SHRI SANT GADGE MAHARAJ
MAHAVIDYALAY

H.NO.437,W.NO.6,RAIPUR
WANDONGARI WANDONGARI

440016

2 TC106683 SHRI MOTIRAMJI K
UMATHE

SHRI MOTIRAMJI K UMATHE,
PLOT NO 12,  BANDHU GRUH NIR,

SO BHAMTI,  NAGPUR - 440022

3 TC000424 College of
International

Management India

CIM INDIA, Shop no 13 14 , 1st Wing, Ground Floor, Rai Gulmohar Near Teka Naka, Kamptee Road,

Nagpur - 440014

4 TC104839 Dayanand Arya Kanya
Mahavidyal

Dayanand Arya Kanya Mahavidyalay, Plot No. 26, Jaripatka, Nagpur

440014

5 TC111335 Jajoo College 36, KAMALA PARK ,NARINGE
NAGER JAJOO COLLEGE

,YAVATMAL YAVATMAL 445001

6 TC107580 Kamla Nehru
Mahavidyalaya

Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Plot
No.-11-A &P/NO-11-B, Sakkardara,

Umred Road, Nagpur - 440024

7 TC105981 M B P College MBP College, Khasara No. 1241,
Sakoli, Taluka - Sakoli, - 441802

Dist.- Bhandara

8 TC106381 Orion Edutech-Nagpur
PMKVY

House No 341A, Mohan Nagar,
Nagpur

9 TC109557 PRINCIPAL SHRI
GOVINDRAO

MUNGHATE CO

PRINCIPAL SHRI GOVINDRAO
MUNGHATE CO, KH.NO. 29/2 AT-

POST- NANHI WADSA ROAD Nanhi
Ta:KURKHEDA

10 TC106097 PRINCIPAL TAI
GOLWALKAR

MAHAVIDYALAY

PRINCIPAL TAI GOLWALKAR
MAHAVIDYALAY,720/365,SHRIRAM

SIKSHAN SANSTA,
RAMTEK,NAGPUR Ramtek (MCl)


11 TC104434 S N Mor College S N MOR COLLEGE, Khasra No.
153/167/170, at JAGANDE NAGAR,
TUMSAR 441912, Dist. Bhandara

12 TC115399 SHRI PRINCIPAL
ARTS AND

COMMERCE COL

KHASARA NO.682, GROUP NO.1
NEAR ITI COLLEGE,

KALMESHWAR ROAD Savner,
Di:NAGPUR 441107

13 TC106347 SHRI PRINCIPAL
INDIRAGANDHI ART

& CO

SHRI PRINCIPAL INDIRAGANDHI
ART & CO., Kh. no.-907/51, Datta

Mandir Road, KALMESHWAR-441501

14 TC112901 SHRI PRINCIPAL
MUKUNDRAJ SWAMI

COLLA

SHRI PRINCIPAL MUKUNDRAJ
SWAMI COLLA, PLOT NO. 812, W

NO.4 PACHKHEDI Pachkhedi (gandli) Ta:KUHI Di:NAGPUR

441210

15 TC105311 STEP Education -
Mahajan Collage

Yavtmal

S.No. 39 , Gangai Bahuuddeshiy Gramin Vikas Sanstha Wadgaon ,

Yavatmal

16 TC147452 Step education-
Mahajan college

S.NO. 39 GANGAI BAHU
UDDESHIYA GRAMIN VIKAS

SHANSTHA WADGAON 445001

Source:- Aerospace and Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC)


LIST OF AVIATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT CENTRES IN MAHARASHTRA

(EXCLUDING VIDARBHA REGION) ACCREDITED WITH AASSC

S.No TC ID Name Address

1 TC106011
Amigo Academy
Private Limited

107 &108 Sai Infotech ,R.B
Mehta Marg,opp Railway
station.Ghatkopar (E)

2 TC133475
VISION AVIATION
ACADEMY

216, 2nd floor, Parkar
Complex, Bazar Peth,
Chiplun (M Clay) Chiplun
Ratnagiri 415605

3 AASSC/ATP/22-23/014
Wingsss Aviation &
Hospitality

Shastri Campus Prestige
Public School road, NDA
Rd, near shinde pull,
Shivane, Pune,
Maharashtra 411023

4 AASSC/ATP/22-23/022
Costa Training
Institute

404, Bhumiraj Costarica,
Palm Beach Road,
Sanpada,


Navi Mumbai- 400705

5 AASSC/ATP/22-23/023 Yoskies

B Zone, Office No 105, S
No 36/1/1/1P, 35/2/1, Baner
Road,Baner Gaon, Pune,
Maharashtra – 411045

6 TC196446
Myfledge Private
Limited

413B, Crystal Paradise,
Off Veera Desai Road,
Andheri West,
Mumbai – 400102, MUMBAI
SUBURBAN

7 TC182349

SOCIETY FOR
HUMANE
INTEGRATED
VISIONARY ALLIED
SHIVA

BEED

8 TC147150
Truly Yours Welfare
Society

MUMBAI SUBURBAN

9 TC113062
Truly Yours Welfare
Society

MUMBAI

10 TC100735
Aviation Skill
Development
Institute

Airport Authority of India,
DGCA, Western Region,
Opposite Parsiwada, 14B
Sahar Road

11 TC108056 Blue Whale Academy

A-59, First floor, Giriraj
Industrial Premises,
Mahakali Caves Road,
Andheri (E), Mumbai-400
093

12 TC055228
GLOBAL AVIATION
ACADEMY

17/B Neelam Height,Plot
No,139,Sce13
opp.Raghunath
Vihar,Kharghar

13 TC105773
Ideal Education Pvt
Ltd

34,Uma Smruti, SV Road
Goregoan West Behind
Filmistan Studio - Mumbai

14 TC136049
MUMBAI FLIGHT
TRAINING

GF 13, HARMONY
MALL,NEW LINK ROAD,
GOREGAON WEST

15 TC106758
TRAINING AND
DEVELOPMENT
CENTRE,HAL,NASIK

HAL,AT POST OFFICE
OJHAR,TALUKA NIPHAD

Source:- Aerospace and Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC)

